maturing in
1 year or less

Fixed interest
maturing over
1 to 5 years

Non-interest
bearing

Total

 $ $ $ $ $
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,336,873  - -   -   2,336,873
Trade and other receivables -   -   -   644,686  644,686
 2,336,873  -  -   644,686 2,981,559
Weighted average interest rate 0.05% 0% 0% 0%
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables -   -   -   793,317  793,317
Lease liability - - - 427,423 427,423
 -   -   -   1,220,740  1,220,740

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021  |  POINTERRA LIMITED  |  ABN 39 078 388 155 37

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2021 (continued)

Pointerra Limited ABN 39 078 388 155  37

NOTE 24. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis
The sensitivity analysis below has been determined on the exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and on the
basis of the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the year and held constant throughout the reporting
period. A sensitivity of 0.5% has been selected, as this is considered reasonable considering the current market
conditions (2020: 0.5%).

At 30 June 2021, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
profit/(loss) would have been affected as follows:

  2021
$

2020
$

Profit/(loss) and equity
+ 0.5% (50 basis points) (2020: +0.5% (50 basis points))  25,897 11,684
- 0.5% (50 basis points) (2020 -0.5% (50 basis points))  25,897  (11,684)

Fair value estimation
The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities are equal to their fair value based on their short-term
nature. No financial assets or liabilities are required to be measured at their fair value on a recurring basis.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021  |  POINTERRA LIMITED  |  ABN 39 078 388 15538

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2021 (continued)

Pointerra Limited ABN 39 078 388 155  38

NOTE 25. PARENT ENTITY INFORMATION

Pointerra Limited is the legal parent entity.
  2021

$
2020

$
Current assets  4,206,018  2,294,898
Non-current assets  3,082,191  609,219
Total assets  7,288,209  2,904,117
Current liabilities  (2,082,279)  (1,685,292)
Non-current liabilities  (616,867) -
Total liabilities  (2,699,146)  (1,685,292)
Net assets  4,589,063  1,218,825
Equity
Contributed equity  19,346,425  14,739,748
Reserves  2,509,675  2,273,951
Accumulated losses  (17,267,037)  (15,794,874)
Total equity  4,589,063 1,218,825
Total comprehensive loss  (1,472,163)  (2,539,058)

Legal subsidiaries

Name
Country of
Incorporation

Class of share
% Equity interest
2021

% Equity interest
2020

Principal activities

Pointerra
Technologies Pty
Ltd(i)

Australia Ordinary 100% 100% Provision of 3D
digital asset
management
solutions

Pointerra US, Inc(ii) United States of
America

Ordinary 100% 100% Provision of 3D
digital asset
management
solutions

i. Acquired 30 June 2016
ii. Incorporated 18 January 2018

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021  |  POINTERRA LIMITED  |  ABN 39 078 388 155 39